
NIT NO. MSD/111/2017-18 

Page 1 of 5 

 

Murshidabad  Zilla Parishad 
Panchanantala : Berhampore 

Phone- 03482 - 253376, Fax – 03482 – 250527 

e-mail: aeomsd@gmail.com / demsdzp@gmail.com  

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER  
 

NOTICE  INVITING TENDER NO. MSD/111/2017-18 
 

For and on behalf of the Murshidabad Zilla Parishad, the Addl. Executive Officer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad, 

invites sealed percentage rate tenders for  following work by two cover system up to 13.00 hours 29/03/2018 

(Thursday). Pre-qualification documents in a separate cover and Bid document with schedule rate in another 

cover are to be submitted by the Bonafied Outsiders who satisfy the terms and conditions set out in pre-

qualification document. 

 

Last Date of Dropping Tender (to be 

dropped in the Tender box) 
: 29/03/2018  up to 01.00 pm 

Date of Opening of Technical bid by the 

Tender Selection Committee 
: 

 

On 29/03/2018 at 2.00 pm 

 

Date of Opening of Financial bid of the 

bidders who qualified in Technical bid by 

the Tender Selection Committee 
: 

 

On 29/03/2018 at  2.00 pm 

 

 

Tenderers may be remain present during opening otherwise no claim will be entertained in respect of any 

discrepancy in the Tender. 

 

1% of the billed amount will be deducted from the bills of the contractors for Cess in terms of the Building and 

other Construction Workers’ Welfare Cess Act 1996. 

 

Required Earnest Money as shown in the column below should be deposited in IDBI Bank Account No. 

0257104000108225, IFS CODE – IBKL0000257 in favour of MZP Tender A/C, through RTGS/NEFT/CBS 

System only. The NIT No., Serial No. and/or UTR number should be clearly mentioned on the deposit challan. 

Payment made otherwise will be rejected. 

  

Sl. 

No 
Name of the work 

Class of 

Contractors 

 

Estimated Cost 

(Rs.) 

Earnest 

Money 

(Rs.) 

Cost of Bid 

Document 

(Rs.) 

Comple

tion 

Time 

(days) 

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) 

1 Return wall of culvert nearest land of 

Biltelkar Nomin Hazi Cannel under 

Mahalandi-Ii G.P at kandi Block, Msd.      

[ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
490012.00 9800.00 490.00 45 

2 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Jagannath Das house towards Irrigation 

Bandh under Rampara-I GP in Beldanga-II 

Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
481242.00 9625.00 490.00 45 



NIT NO. MSD/111/2017-18 

Page 2 of 5 

 

3 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Kisan Mallick house towards Irrigation 

Bandh under Rampara-I GP in Beldanga-II 

Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
481242.00 9625.00 490.00 45 

4 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Jolmath Badsha Sk's house towards 

Asiruddin Sk's house under Sompara-I GP 

in Beldanga-II Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC 

fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
484278.00 9686.00 490.00 45 

5 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Dopukuria Goneshgong Bazar Sankar 

Das's house towards Nikhil Halder's house 

under Sompara-I GP in Beldanga-II Block 

Msd.      [ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
484278.00 9686.00 490.00 45 

6 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Bachra Chakpara Sukhen Mondal house 

towards Madhusudan Mondal house under 

Ramnagar Bachra GP in Beldanga-II 

Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
481242.00 9625.00 490.00 45 

7 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Bidupara Khudu Molla house Manlot Sk's 

house under Ramnagar Bachra GP in 

Beldanga-II Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC 

fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
481242.00 9625.00 490.00 45 

8 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Gholla Nimai Pramanik's house towards 

Asto Sen's house under Sompara-II GP in 

Beldanga-II Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC 

fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
482657.00 9653.00 490.00 45 

9 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Manakyar Bidur Ghosh's house towards 

Rinku Ghosh's house under Sompara-II GP 

in Beldanga-II Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC 

fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
482657.00 9653.00 490.00 45 

10 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Madapur Colony Nut Mandir end of concrete 

road towards Madapur Paschimpara under 

Hatinagar GP in Berhampore Block [Phase-II], 

Part-A Msd.      [ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 

310457.00 

. 

6209.00 310.00 45 

11 Constriction cement concrete road from 

Madapur Colony Nut Mandir end of 

concrete road towards Madapur 

Paschimpara under Hatinagar GP in 

Berhampore Block [Phase-II], Part-B Msd.      

[ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
310457.00 6209.00 310.00 45 

12 Constriction cement concrete road from Tapan 

Dey’ house to the house of Rabindra Prakash 

Sarkar at Bangalpara [Behind the Filature], 

Panchanantala under Berhampore Block,  Msd.      

[ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
86733.00 1735.00 100.00 45 



NIT NO. MSD/111/2017-18 

Page 3 of 5 

 

13 Constriction cement concrete road and 

repairing of side drain from H/o Alim Sk 

towards H/o Fazlul Haque in Village 

Talbaganpara under Bhakuri-I GP in 

Berhampore Block Msd.      [ 3rd SFC 

fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
489124.00 9782.00 490.00 45 

14 Constriction cement concrete road from 

H/o Akhtar Hossain to H/o Rahim Master  

in Village Talbaganpara under Bhakuri-I 

GP in Berhampore Block Msd.      [ 3rd 

SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
354368.00 7087.00 360.00 45 

15 Construction of road from Bhandardaha 

Subhas Colony Marjina Bibi house 

towards Charatala under Humaipur GP in 

Hariharpara Bloak, Msd [NRNP_7 Fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
351947.00 7039.00 360.00 45 

16 Construction of Drain from biswas para drain 

Canel to Mahasin's gouse at Teghar GP, 

Raghunathganj-II Msd.      [ 3rd SFC fund] 
Bonafied 

Outsiders 
489343.00 9787.00 490.00 45 

17 Construction of Drain from biswas para 

Hawanur's house to Manjur's house at Teghar 

GP, Raghunathganj-II Msd.      [ 3rd SFC 

fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
489343.00 9787.00 490.00 45 

18 Construction of C C Road from Ashraful Sk's 

house to Surusuddin Sk's house via Asraf Ali at 

Jagtai-II GP , Suti-II [Part-A Msd.      [ 3rd 

SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
490388.00 9808.00 490.00 45 

19 Construction of C C Road from Ashraful Sk's 

house to Surusuddin Sk's house via Asraf Ali at 

Jagtai-II GP , Suti-II [Part-B Msd.      [ 3rd 

SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
490388.00 9808.00 490.00 45 

20 Construction of  road from Mahiruddi'sn house 

to Latu Sk's  house at Harua GP, Suti-I Msd.      

[ 3rd SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
488985.00 9779.00 490.00 45 

21 Construction of Cement Concrete road from 

Paharia more to Bartala more at Bajitpur, Suti-

II Msd.      [ 3rd SFC fund] 
Bonafied 

Outsiders 
490440.00 9809.00 490.00 45 

22 Construction of PCC road from Mainul Ai 

house towards Kabarsthan at Dhollo under 

Mirjapur GP , Raghunathganj-I Msd.      [ 3rd 

SFC fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
488482.00 9770.00 490.00 45 

23 Construction of road protective wall at 

Kadamtala Old Bridge near Shyamnagar under 

Bali-II GP under Nowda Block [Phase-II), Msd 

[3rdSFC Fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
481810.00 9636.00  45 



NIT NO. MSD/111/2017-18 

Page 4 of 5 

 

24 Construction of road protective wall at 

Kadamtala Old Bridge near Shyamnagar under 

Bali-II GP under Nowda Block [Phase-III), 

Msd [3rdSFC Fund] 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
481810.00 9636.00  45 

25 Construction of Cement concrete road from 

Tokia Pakka Road towards Tokia Ory School 

under Madhupur GP of Nowda Block Msd 

[3rdSFC Fund] [Phase-II), 

Bonafied 

Outsiders 
482069.00 9641.00  45 

 

TERMS  &  CONDITIONS 

1. Intending Tenderer may seen rate schedule from the office of Murshidabad Zilla Parishad on & from 23/03/2018 to 

29/03/2018 (upto 01.00 pm ). 

2. Tender which should always to sealed in a covers with the name of work and NIT No. and Sl No. of the work written 

on the envelop will be received by the Office as per NIT and tender will be opened on the day and the hours by the 

Tender Committee of Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

3. Eligibility criteria for all Contractors:- 

a. The credential should be submitted at least 40% of the amount put to Tender. 

b. The Credential should be in the name & style of the intending tenderer only, and not in the name and / or style of 

any of the Partner(s). 

c. Income Tax return should be submitted for the  AY-2016-17 & AY-2017-18 with the technical bid. 

d. Professional Tax receipt Challan for the year 2017-18, Trade License & Pan Card should be submitted. 

e. Receipt copy of deposit (Earnest money & Cost of Tender paper) challans should be submitted with the tender 

documents [technical]. 

f. Rate should be quoted on printed letter Head Pad of the concerned agency in separate envelop. 
g. Bidders eligible for exemption of EMD as per Govt. rule may avail the same and necessary documents regarding 

the exemption of EMD must be submitted with tender documents. 

 

4. Only original papers in support of the copies submitted may be produced as & when asked for. 

5. Acceptance of tender will rest with authority as shown in the list enclosed, who does not bind himself to accept the 

lowest or any tender and reserves to himself the right to reject any or all of the tenders received, without assigning any 

reason. In this context the discretion of the Tender Committee will be final and binding upon the tenderer.  
 

6. The contractor whose tender is accepted will be required to furnish security deposit for the due fulfillment of his 

contract amounting 10% (ten percent) of the total value of work actually done. The earnest money shall be converted as 

a part of the security money and the balance shall be realized by deduction from each progressive bill so that the total 

deduction together with earnest money already taken constitutes 10% of the total value of the work actually done. 

7. The rates quoted by the contractors should include W.B. GST and other taxes liable under local rates. 

8. This notice additional terms and condition if any will form part of contract. They must be submitted along with tender 

form duly signed by the contractor, failing which the tender is liable to be cancelled. 

9. The power of attorney which may be characterized as agency agreement will not be accepted without specific order of 

the government. 

10. The tenderers are requested to be present at the time when the tenders will be opened and read out by the Addl. 

Executive Officer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad and to put initial in the register as a token of witness. 

11. Payment of bill will be made as per availability of fund. No claim for delay of payment due to non availability of fund 

will be entertained. At the time of payment of each bill IT & GST will be deducted in terms of section 194( i ) of the 

Income Tax Act, 1961 and in terms of Notification of GST Act of Govt. of West Bengal. 

12. In case of any Strike and Holiday falls on the last date schedule for Dropping of Tender the same be treated operative 

just after the next working day. 

13. Intending tenderer must declare if there is any other Firm of Firms having common or identical interests with them. 

14. The undersigned also reserves the right to reject any or all of the tenderer as received without assigning any reason. 

15. Bidders eligible for exemption of EMD as per Govt. rule may avail the same and necessary documents regarding the 

exemption of EMD must be submitted with the tender documents 
Sd/-                                                                     

Addl. Executive Officer,                                                                                                      

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad                                                                                                                  
 

Memo No. 758 /1(6)/ZP                                      Dated : 23/03/2018 

Copy of NIT No.  MSD/111/2017-18 forwarded for information to the:- 



NIT NO. MSD/111/2017-18 

Page 5 of 5 

 

1. District Magistrate, Murshidabad. 

2. Secretary, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

        3. District Engineer, Murshidabad with the request to evaluate the tender documents and place it before the 

            Tender Selection Committee. 

4. Finance Controller & Chief Accounts Officer, Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

5. CMOH, Berhampore, Murshidabad 

6. DIO/DIA, NIC, Collectorate Building, Murshidabad with a request to publish the notice in the District 

    Website. 

 Sd/-  

Addl. Executive Officer 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 
 

Memo No. 758 /2(44)/ZP                    Dated : 23/03/2018 

Copy of NIT No.  MSD/111/2017-18 forwarded with a request to display in the Notice Board to the:- 

1-7.    Executive Engineer, I&WD / PWD-I & II / PW(Roads)-I & II / P.W. Construction Board /  

           CPWD-I,   B.B.Zone, Murshidabad Divn.-I. 

8-12.  Sub-Divisional Officer, Sadar / Domkal / Lalbagh / Kandi / Jangipur, Murshidabad 

13-39.Executive Officer, All Panchayat Samities of Murshidabad District. 

40.     Executive Engineer, WBSRDA, Msd. Divn.,Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 

41.     Murshidabad District Builder’s Association, Foujdari Court Compound, P.O. Berhampore 

42.    Murshidabad District Allied Contractors Association, N.H.-34, (Near Ranibagan Traffic  

          More), P.O. Berhampore, Murshidabad. 

43.     Murshidabad District Labour Co-Op. Association., Berhampore Lodge, Laldighi, P.O. 

          Berhampore. 

44.     Murshidabad District Engineer’s Co-Op. Association., Near Girl’s College,  P.O.  

          Berhampore. 

 Sd/-  
Addl. Executive Officer 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad 
 

Memo No. 758 / 3(4)/ZP                                Dated : 23/03/2018 
 

Copy forwarded for information to:- 
1. Principal Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Deptt. of P & RD., Joint Administrative Building, 

Block HC-7, Sector-III, Salt Lake, Kolkata-106. This is as per Memo  No. 2819 / PN / O / I / IS- 2 /08, 

dated 09.07.2008. 

2. Directorate of Information & Public Relations, Block-I, Top Floor, Writers’ Buildings,  

Kolkata -1. 

      3.    District Information & Cultural Officer, Murshidabad. 

      4.    Assistant Labour Commissioner, 120, B.B. Sen Road, Berhampore, Murshidabad.  

                                                                                                                             

                                                                                                                                   Sd/- 

Addl. Executive Officer 

Murshidabad Zilla Parishad. 


